Uolls

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22313,1450

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

05-13-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		3002607 Attorney Docket No. <u>123865</u>							
	Please record the attache	ed original document or copy thereof.							
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: Yoshinori YASUMOTO Kouichi MAEDA	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: TOKAI RUBBER INDUSTRIES, LTD. 1, HIGASHI 3 CHOME, KOMAKI-SHI, AICHI 485-8550 JAPAN							
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach  ☐ Yes ☒ No	ned?							
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No							
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	e							
	Other								
	B. Execution Date: All) May 7, 2005								
4.	This document is being filed together with anew a	application.							
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)							
TH	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
	C. Title of Application: VIBRATION-DAMPING DEVICE FOR VEHICLES AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING HE SAME								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00							
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>166485</u> )							
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document.								
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	Date: May 10, 2005							
II	——————————————————————————————————————	ages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							

( 40.00 DP

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 016550 FRAME: 0608

051005

該這匹		
貴社整理者	<u>ب</u> :	G0501US
學門整理着	÷ :	K171438

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Yoshinori YASUMOTO	) (5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Kouichi MAEDA	(6)		
(2 9)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				
	of inventor(s)					
		(4)	In consideration of the sum		000 1 1 1 1 1	
		paid to set ov	o each of the undersigned, each un	dersigned agrees t	o assign, and hereby does	assign, transfer and
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOKAI RUBBER INDUS	TRIES. LT	<b>3</b> .	
(10)	Insert Address of		TOKAI RUBBER INDUS 1, Higashi 3 chome 485-8550 Japan	, Komaki-	shi, Aichi	
(11)	Assignee Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	the en invent division reissu (11) (Attor	nafter designated as the Assignee) tire right, title and interest for the tion, and in all applications for pate onal, continuation, substitute, and se and reexamination certificates the VIBRATION-DAMPING  MANUFACTURING THE  (Case No. 2004-145)  The process of the title and the continuation of the continuation certificates the vibration of the continuation of the	United States of A ent including any reissue application at may be granted DEVICE FOR SAME 5348)	merica as defined in 35 U and all provisional, non-p n(s), and all Letters Patent d on the invention known to VEHICLES AND	I.S.C. §100, in the rovisional, , extensions, as
()	Signing of  Application	(12) on	May 7, 2005	<del></del>	<del></del>	
(13)	Alternative	(13) Numt				
	Identification for filed applications	filed	May 10, 2005			
application any application any applications reexaming from sherein bindin identification.	e applications for the invention ations and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agriplication or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agrip or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agrantation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned autiaid application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not g on him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned here	on, and an ignee may ees to exe division the in obtaining ees to exe ional Concest to permited State horizes an Assignee, executed essors, asseby grants	cute all papers necessary in connectorer, or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward with cute all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industrial form all affirmative acts which may	o to execute separ etion with any inte lication based ther h such interference perform any act v Property or similar by be necessary to come to issue any and all and covenants that ents in conflict her	ate assignments in connect reference which may be de- econ, for the invention, and ec. which may be necessary in a ragreements. betain, maintain or confirmal. I Letters Patents of the Unit the has full right to conve- ewith, and agrees that this	clared concerning d to cooperate with  connection with n by reissue or nited States resulting by the entire interest s assignment is
	In witness whereof, execu	ited by th	ne undersigned on the date(s) opp			
Date	May 7, 2005		Inventor Signature	yoshinori	Jasumoto : Maeda	(SEAL)
Date	May 7, 2005		Inventor Signature	Houich	: 'maeda	(SEAL)
If neith			e signed before: (a) a Notary Public east two witnesses who also sign he		A. (b) a U.S. Consul if o	utside the U.S.A.
Date	May 7, 2005		Witness	apira	Umskour	x
Doto	May 7 2005		<b>**</b> /:	7/2/-	. IRal.	

PATENT REEL: 016550 FRAME: 0609